
Police, Idaho State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Director's Office 2,683,500 2,574,000 2,590,200 2,470,700 2,513,900 2,396,100
Investigations 7,937,100 7,885,000 8,143,600 8,300,200 8,703,200 8,445,700
Patrol 36,546,800 31,304,800 37,253,900 37,538,200 38,683,500 35,842,800
Law Enforcement Programs 854,900 864,600 857,300 836,100 2,547,800 782,200
Peace Officers Standards and Training 4,335,800 3,652,400 4,513,000 4,468,800 4,461,600 4,376,800
Support Services 5,554,500 5,280,900 5,449,800 7,058,000 5,336,400 5,796,900
Forensics 3,604,000 3,814,600 3,748,400 3,733,200 3,946,900 3,633,400
Executive Protection 485,800 433,900 470,000 466,800 593,300 519,000

Total 62,002,400 55,810,200 63,026,200 64,872,000 66,786,600 61,792,900

By Fund Source

General 16,419,200 16,453,500 13,663,900 13,663,900 37,853,300 16,496,700
Dedicated 32,832,200 29,266,300 36,474,200 36,474,200 16,125,200 31,898,600
Federal 9,566,800 7,495,600 9,846,800 11,630,600 9,951,600 10,662,300
Other 3,184,200 2,594,800 3,041,300 3,103,300 2,856,500 2,735,300

Total 62,002,400 55,810,200 63,026,200 64,872,000 66,786,600 61,792,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 38,365,300 36,741,300 37,700,200 37,755,600 42,321,400 37,612,700
Operating Expenditures 13,416,700 11,562,300 13,845,600 13,977,900 13,666,200 13,529,000
Capital Outlay 1,837,300 3,562,700 3,226,700 4,844,800 2,570,100 1,897,800
Trustee/Benefit Payments 8,383,100 3,943,900 8,253,700 8,293,700 8,228,900 8,753,400
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 62,002,400 55,810,200 63,026,200 64,872,000 66,786,600 61,792,900

FTP Positions 495.25509.25495.25495.25507.25507.25
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Police, Idaho State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

13,663,900495.25 63,026,2003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 495.25 13,663,900 63,026,200

63,026,200495.255.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 13,663,900 13,663,900495.25 63,026,200

00.00 211,0006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 1,845,800

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

63,237,200495.257.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 13,663,900 13,663,900495.25 64,872,000

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (4,797,500)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (6,432,300)

(25,000)0.00 (313,600)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (25,000) (313,600)

297,5000.00 693,3008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

58,819,400495.259.00  FY 2012 Base 13,936,400 13,638,900495.25 58,126,100

196,9000.00 645,90010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

105,1000.00 2,289,90010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 1,607,000 2,037,600

(20,300)0.00 (21,800)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (20,300) (21,800)

101,3000.00 314,20010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

62,047,600495.2511.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 14,319,400 15,225,600495.25 60,141,900

Director's Office
0 00.000.00 112,500 0HCR32 Task Force Law Enf. Fund Infor12.02

0 (27,600)0.000.00 0 (27,600)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Investigations
181,300 00.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.04

411,000 586,2000.000.00 0 0Federal Grant Spending Authority12.09

Patrol
0 00.000.00 6,247,900 1,431,100Reverse FY2010/FY2011 Fund Shifts to C12.01

0 00.000.00 14,524,200 0HCR32 Task Force Law Enf. Fund Infor12.02

776,900 00.000.00 776,900 0Reinstate 5% PC Reduction12.03

950,300 00.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.04

375,100 461,4000.000.00 0 0ARRA Spending Authority12.06

24,000 24,0000.000.00 0 0CVS 700 MHz Mobile In-Car Radios12.08

0 (132,400)0.000.00 0 (132,400)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Law Enforcement Programs
5,800 00.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.04

1,739,600 00.0014.00 1,739,600 0ABC Staffing Increase12.05

94,000 94,0000.000.00 0 0Preventing Minors' Access to Tobacco12.11

Peace Officers Standards and Traini
2,300 00.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.04

38,900 38,9000.000.00 0 0Firearms Training Simulator System Upgrad12.10

Support Services
0 00.000.00 95,100 0HCR32 Task Force Law Enf. Fund Infor12.02

0 606,5000.000.00 0 0BCI & CJIS Federal Grant Spending Author12.12

Forensics
83,900 00.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.04

Executive Protection
18,200 00.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.04

37,700 00.000.00 37,700 0Western Governors Association Security12.07
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Police, Idaho State

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

66,786,600509.2513.00  FY 2012 Total 37,853,300 16,496,700495.25 61,792,900

14.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 2,832,80024,189,400 (1,233,300)3,760,400

2.83% 0.00% 20.73%177.03% 5.97% -1.96%

FY 2012 Executive BudgetSection B - 51DFM Analyst: David Hahn


